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Guy a Negro Man belonging to Henry Cary junr. Dyed August the
25th: 1715

Mary Daughter of Alexander & Mary Gary Dyed August
23d. 1715

Son of John & Mary Hubbard Dyed August 29th: 1715

Christopher Son of Christopher & Mary Jackson Dyed September 22d. 1715

Sarah Dunston Dyed the 21st: day of October 1715

A Negro boy belonging to Jno. Bentley died June 30th: 1715

Charles Barrett Dyed November the 19th. and was buried Novr. 23d. 1715

John Son of David Stoner Dyed October the 30th. 1715

Thomas Son of David & Eliza. Prior Dyed Augt. the 30th. 1715

Mary Daughter of William Davis Junr. Dyed July Sixth day 1716

Mary daughter of John and June Goodwin dyed September 1st. 1716

Curtenah a Negro Girl belonging to Robt. Cobbs junr. born July 27th 1716

a Negro Girl belonging to John Davis born Augt. 1716

a Son belongin to John & Mary Harris Dyed the 20th. of Sept. 1716 unbapt.

Sarah Dunston Dyed October 21st. 1715

Johanna Daughter of Christo: and Mary Jackson dyed March
the 16th. 1716

Eliza. Spence Servt. to Francis Sharp and her Child dyed 15 & 13 of
Sept. 1717

Jack a Negro Man belonging to John Davis 11th. day of Augt. 1717

Ben a Negro Man belonging to the Honble. Alexr. Spotswood
Dyed Decr. 10th. 1717

Doll a Negro Girl dyed belonging to Jonathan Drewit dyed Janry. 26th. 1717

Dorcas Wife of Samll. Timson dyed January 28th. 1717

Timothy a Servt. man belonging to Joseph Frith dyed Sept. 1717
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Sippio an Indian belonging to Joseph Frith dyed Decr. 1717

Richd. Davis dyed Decr. the 24th: 1717

George Glascock dyed March the 19th. 1717

William Son of James & Sarah Lewis dyed July the 31st: 1718

John Son of John & Eliza Bolton dyed Febry. 19th: 1718

John Son of Robert West dyed Feb. 2d. 1718

Florence McCarty died 15th March 1717
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Collection ID: Mss. 91 B 38
Transcription Modernized: Guy a Negro Man belonging to Henry Cary junior Died August the

25 1715

Mary Daughter of Alexander & Mary Gary Died August
23 1715

Son of John & Mary Hubbard Died August 29 1715

Christopher Son of Christopher & Mary Jackson Died September 22 1715

Sarah Dunston Died the 21 day of October 1715

A Negro boy belonging to Jonathan Bentley died June 30 1715

Charles Barrett Died November the 19 and was buried November 23 1715

John Son of David Stoner Died October the 30 1715

Thomas Son of David & Elizabeth Prior Died August the 30 1715

Mary Daughter of William Davis Junior Died July Sixth day 1716

Mary daughter of John and June Goodwin died September 1 1716

Curtenah a Negro Girl belonging to Robert Cobbs junior born July 27 1716

a Negro Girl belonging to John Davis born August 1716

a Son belongin to John & Mary Harris Died the 20 of September 1716 unbaptized

Sarah Dunston Died October 21 1715

Johanna Daughter of Christopher and Mary Jackson died March
the 16 1716

Elizabeth Spence Servent to Francis Sharp and her Child died 15 & 13 of
September 1717

Jack a Negro Man belonging to John Davis 11 day of August 1717

Ben a Negro Man belonging to the Honorable Alexander Spotswood
Died December 10 1717

Doll a Negro Girl dyed belonging to Jonathan Drewit died January 26 1717

Dorcas Wife of Samlual Timson died January 28 1717

Timothy a Servent man belonging to Joseph Frith died September 1717

Sippio an Indian belonging to Joseph Frith died December 1717

Richard Davis died December the 24 1717

George Glascock died March the 19 1717
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William Son of James & Sarah Lewis died July the 31 1718

John Son of John & Eliza Bolton died February 19 1718

John Son of Robert West died February 2 1718

Florence McCarty died 15 March 1717

Dates: 1726 to 1727
Subject Headings: Church records and registers --Virginia-- Williamsburg.
Death
Burial
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